KW H2L531.TE
﻿
1 Version 1.7 | 2020-01-30
 ﻿
Produktdatenblatt  |  Version 1.1 www.osram-os.com
Applications
KW H2L531.TE
OSLON® Black Flat

9: leadless L: 3779
W: next chip development
Type Designation System
K W  H 2 L 5 3 1 . T E
Binning Information:
E: ECE binning: IEC 62707
(i.e. ebxD68)
K: binning within ECE
Converted Colors
T: greenish cold white
C: intermediate cold white
﻿
KW H2L531.TE
﻿
20 Version 1.7 | 2020-01-30
 ﻿
Notes
The evaluation of eye safety occurs according to the standard IEC 62471:2006 (photo biological safety of
lamps and lamp systems). Within the risk grouping system of this IEC standard, the device specified in this
data sheet falls into the class moderate risk (exposure time 0.25 s). Under real circumstances (for exposure
time, conditions of the eye pupils, observation distance), it is assumed that no endangerment to the eye ex-
ists from these devices. As a matter of principle, however, it should be mentioned that intense light sources
have a high secondary exposure potential due to their blinding effect. When looking at bright light sources
(e.g. headlights), temporary reduction in visual acuity and afterimages can occur, leading to irritation, annoy-
ance, visual impairment, and even accidents, depending on the situation.
Subcomponents of this device contain, in addition to other substances, metal filled materials including silver.
Metal filled materials can be affected by environments that contain traces of aggressive substances. There-
fore, we recommend that customers minimize device exposure to aggressive substances during storage,
production, and use. Devices that showed visible discoloration when tested using the described tests above
did show no performance deviations within failure limits during the stated test duration. Respective failure
limits are described in the IEC60810.
For further application related information please visit www.osram-os.com/appnotes
﻿
KW H2L531.TE
﻿
21 Version 1.7 | 2020-01-30
 ﻿
Disclaimer

Schematic Transportation Box
Dimensions of Transportation Box
Type Designation System
Notes
Disclaimer
﻿
KW H2L531.TE
﻿
24 Version 1.7 | 2020-01-30
 ﻿
Published by OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH
Leibnizstraße 4, D-93055 Regensburg
www.osram-os.com © All Rights Reserved.
﻿
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for High Power LEDs - White category:
Click to view products by  Osram manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
LTW-K140SZR40  JB3030AWT-00-0000-000A0HC527E-BLK  JK3030AWT-00-0000-000A0HK227E-BLK  JK3030AWT-00-0000-
000A0HK230E-BLK  JK3030AWT-00-0000-000B0HL240E-BLK  GWCS8PM1.PM-LSLU-A333-1  LTPL-P00DWS57  LTW-K140SZR30
LZP-D0WW00-0000  JB3030AWT-00-0000-000A0HD365E-BLK  JK3030AWT-00-0000-000A0HL240E-BLK  JK3030AWT-00-0000-
000B0HK227E-BLK  JK3030AWT-00-0000-000B0HK230E-BLK  JK3030AWT-00-0000-000B0HL250E-BLK  LTW-K140SZR57  LTW-
K140SZR27  JB3030AWT-00-0000-000A0HD340E-BLK  MP-5050-8100-27-80  MP-5050-6100-65-80  MP-5050-6100-40-80  MP-5050-
6100-30-80  KW CSLPM2.CC-8L8M-4L8N  KW CSLPM2.CC-8L8M-4O9Q  KW DPLS32.SB-6H6J-E5P7-EG-Z264  L1V1-507003V500000
KW CULPM1.TG-Z6RF7-ebvFfcbB46-65G5  KW DMLS33.SG-Z6M7-EBVFFCBB46-8E8G-700-S  GW PSLT33.PM-LYL3-XX56-1-G3  KW
DMLN33.SG-7J7K-EBVFFCBB46-8E8G-200-S  KW DDLM31.EH-5J6K-A737-W4A4-140-R18  GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX57-1-100-Q-
R33  KW DDLM31.EH-5J6K-A636-W4A4-140-R18  KW DDLM31.EH-5J6K-A131-W4A4-140-R18  GW PSLT33.PM-LYL3-XX57-1-G3
SML-LXL8047MWCTR/3  L2C5-40HG1203E0900  JB3030AWT-P-U27EA0000-N0000001  JK3030AWT-P-U30EA0000-N0000001
JK3030AWT-P-H30EB0000-N0000001  JK3030AWT-P-U27EB0000-N0000001  XPGBWT-HE-0000-00JE5  GW PUSTA1.PM-PAPC-XX53-
1-1050-R18  BXRE-30E4000-B-83  BXRE-30E3000-D-83  BXRE-27E0800-D-83  BXRE-30E0800-D-83  BXRE-40E0800-D-83  BXRH-
35E1000-G-83  GW CSSRM2.PM-N3N5-XX53-1  GW PSLPS1.EC-KSKU-5R8T-1